
986

Buffering function

High precision non-rotating structure

Space saving design

Direct 2 surfaces mount

Variety of sucking pad available

Miniature switch installation possible

MVC Series

+-

CKD Corporation

MVC Series

CKD Corporation

Leading to compact and space saving

6, 10 mm ultra compact size!
Optimum for sucking and
transfer process of precise parts!

Overall length of axial cylinder is reduced.
New compact, space saving small vacuum suction cylinders, MVC series.
This is optimum for suction or transfer process of electric parts and precise parts.

Direct mount surface (2 surfaces)

Space saving!

Cylinder body

Switch integrated

Guide rod

Socket type suction pad

+-

Buffering function
When cylinder advances, even if driving section 
(sucking part) and work piece collide, buffer 
function protects a work piece and the cylinder.

During normal use Buffering function during operation

Spring

Work piece

Buffer
mechanism

High precision non-rotating structure
Non-rotating guide rod equipped.
Rotation of a rod (sucked part) is prevented
at the outstanding revolvable angle tolerance.

Space saving design
Work piece sucking section and vacuum passage are
provided at guide rod. This enables overall length
of cylinder and results in dramatic space saving.

Direct 2 surfaces mount
Using square shaped body,
can be made installation direct from
2 direction.

Variety of sucking pad available
Installation onto the rod end can be performed
by just one piece of wrench.
A variety of socket type sucking pad are available
including 2 to 10 mm outer diameter and 24 different types (options).

Miniature switch installation possible
F type switch can be integrated into the main body groove.
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Small cylinder with vacuum pad
MVC Series

Variation Standard stroke length

 (mm)

5 10 15 20 25 30

Bore size

(mm)

Pad type Option

Double acting, single
rod type

Model no.

JIS symbol

106,

: Standard, : Option

MVC
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 Suction of electric part, transfer  Transfer system of compact part  Transfer system of electric part

Applications
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Pneumatic components

Safety precautions
Always read this section before starting use.
Refer to Intro 71 for general details on the cylinder, and to Intro 78 for details on the cylinder switch.

Small cylinder with vacuum pad MVC Series

 If a hazardous situation may occur when using a sys-
tem with a vacuum generator and the suctioned work
piece is dropped, provide a mechanical position lock-
ing measure for safety.

WARNING

Design & Selection

 Select the vacuum generator with an appropriate
suction flow. A low suction flow may result in a suc-
tion fault.

 When using the MVC cylinder with buffer, the stroke is
4mm maximum. Do not use in applications exceeding 4mm.

CAUTION

 Do not use a spiral hose. If used on the vacuum side,
the following faults may occur because of piping re-
sistance:

(1) Delay in vacuum attainment time
(2) Drop in degree of vacuum at suction end due to drop in flow
(3) Unstable operation of vacuum switch

 Note the following when using more than 2 MVC cyl-
inder for 1 vacuum.

(1) If air leaks from 1 vacuum pad, the degree of
vacuum drops and a suction fault occurs.

(2) Piping between the vacuum and branch must be thicker
than piping between the branch and suction pad.

 Use piping with a sufficient effective sectional area.
Select pipes for the vacuum side having a sufficient
effective section area so that the generator’s maxi-
mum suction flow can pass.

CAUTION

Installation & Adjustment

 MVC with reed switch cannot be installed on mag-
netic substance (iron plate, etc.). Failure to observe
this may cause switch detection defective.

Vacuum
generator

Branch tube

Use thick pipe
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MVC Series

Technical data

Round pad

W =

Formula of lifting capacity

Theoretical lift force

P x A

-101.3
Note that { W = lifting capacity (N)

P = vacuum KPa
Area of A = pad cm2

1

0.102
X

The value calculated by this formula is the average static lifting capacity without 
sideslips. This is a just theoretical value. When the actual design stage, use a safety 
factor such as 4 times for horizontal lifting, while 6 to 8 times for vertical lifting.
When lifting up a work piece, consider a weighting by acceleration, and decide a 
sufficient safety factor.
Pad diameter during sucking is approximate 10% larger.
Be careful for center of gravity of a work piece. If a work piece leans, the suction 
force is remarkably reduced.

-93.3KPa

-80.8KPa

-66.7KPa

-53.4KPa

-40.0KPa

2

0.284

0.245

0.206

0.167

0.118

3.5

0.873

0.745

0.618

0.500

0.373

5

1.765

1.569

1.275

0.981

0.785

6

2.550

2.158

1.863

1.471

1.079

8

4.511

3.923

3.236

2.550

1.961

10

Suction area (cm2)

Vacuum
0.031 0.096 0.196 0.282 0.502 0.785

7.061

6.080

5.099

4.021

3.040

(N)

A table value is calculated value.

Pad material and characteristics

Nitrile rubber (NBR)

Silicon rubber (SI)

Urethane rubber (U)

Fluoro rubber (FKM)

Descriptions Hardness

HS

50° to 90°

54° to 80°

50° to 80°

58° to 90°

Tensile
strength
N/cm2

686 to 1961

441 to 784

686 to 4315

931 to 1765

Tearing
strength
N/cm2

313 to 490

117 to 411

588 to 1961

166 to 470

Elongation

%

150 to 620

100 to 300

310 to 750

100 to 350

-26 to 120

-60 to 250

-20 to 75

-10 to 230

Material
Oil resistant

Sunlight

resistance

Ozone

resistance

Acid

resistance

Alkaline

resistance

Abrasion

resistance
Insulation

Gas
permeability

proof

: Possible to use : Normally possible to use : Possible to use depending on conditions : Impossible to use

Refer to the catalog of "Pneumatic, vacuum and auxiliary components (SELVACS)" about selection of vacuum components.

Heat resistance
temperature

X X

X X

X

X

X

This table shows characteristics of synthetic rubber that CKD handles.

Pad diameter (  mm)

Horizontal lift Vertical lift


